OP \$40.00 4242204

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scoli Acquisition Sub, Inc.		11/03/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transgenomic, Inc.	
Street Address:	12325 Emmet Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68164	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4242204	SCOLI-SCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com, ndyson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta S. Bren & Oblon, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405324US35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta S. Bren
SIGNATURE:	/Roberta S. Bren/nmd/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Confirmatory Assignment for filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0536

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scoli Acquisition Sub, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 12325 Emmet Street, Omaha, NE 68164 ("Assignor"), was the owner of Registration No. 4,242,204 for SCOLI-SCORE and application Serial No. 77/840,578 for ScoliScore and design (hereinafter "SCOLI-SCORE Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Transgenomic, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 12325 Emmet Street, Omaha, NE 68164 ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the SCOLI-SCORE Marks, along with the portion of the business associated therewith, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, on or about May 1, 2014, Assignor did assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the SCOLI-SCORE Marks, together with the portion of the business associated therewith, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that on or about May 1, 2014, it assigned, sold, transferred and conveyed any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to the SCOLI-SCORE Marks, the business associated therewith, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor also assigns the right to file any action and recover damages for any present or future infringement or misappropriation of the SCOLI-SCORE Marks. Assignor further agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee all documents as may be necessary to make a record of Assignee's ownership of all rights title and interest in and to the SCOLI-SCORE Marks, the business associated therewith and the goodwill, with any government agencies, courts or third parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed.

SCOLTACQUISITION SUB, INC.	TRANSGENOMIC, INC.
_faul Mur-	Mulih
Signature	Signature
PAUL KINNON	LEAN RICHARDS/CONTROLLER Name/Title
Name/Title	Name/Title
Coendut e CE	W/3/2014
Date	Date
32 8 Oct 2014	

RSB/nmd {11051641_1.DOC}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 01/21/2015